APPENDIX |

Soil Test Pit Profiles, Permeability Test
Results and Photos
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Job No. 704132 Test Hole 1

File No,
‘Date of test 10-May-11
Assessor J Weggery
Permeability Test Results Reservoir Diameter 35 mm
‘ Radius of Hole 55 mm
Depth of waterinhole -+ * 315 mm
Time (min) Cylinder Reading drop drop per minute mm®/min
o0 427 o ‘
1.00 396 31 31.0000 29824.6156
200 350 46 48:0000  44255.8813
3.00 313 37 37.0000 35587.1218
4,00 - 270 43 43.0000 41369.6281
5.00 . 225 45 45.0000 43293,7969 .
800 185 40 40.0000  38483.3750 -
7.00 150 35 35.0000 - 33672.9531
8.00 108 42 42,0000 - 404075438
9:00 67 41 41,0000 394454594
10.00 30 37 37.0000 - 356971219
a= 38896.94 mm®/ min
Q= . 38.8969 cm/ min
Ksat = 0.01461 cm/min
Ksat = 0.210 m/day

clasification = Clay loam (Category 4}



File No.

Date of test 10-May-11
Assessor J Weggery
Permeability Test Results Resetrvoir Diameter 35 mm
Radius of Hole 556 mm
Depth of waler in hole 340 mm
Time (min) Cylinder Reading drop drop per minute mm>/min
0.00 474 ‘
1.00 440 34 34.0000 32710.8688
2.00 402 38 38.0000 36559.2063
3.00 363 39 39.0000 37521.2906
4.00 324 39 30.0000 37521.2906
5.00 290 34 34.0000 32710.8688
6.00 255 35 35.0000 33672.9531
7.00 220 35 35.0000 33672.9531
8.00 187 33 33.0000 31748.7844
9.00 160 27 27.0000 25976.2781
10:00 132 28 28.0000 26938.3625
11.00 105 27 27.0000 25976.2781
12.00 80 25 25.0000 24052.1094
13.00 55 25 25.0000 24052.1094
14.00 30 25 25.0000 24052.1094
Q= 30466.98 mm’/ min
Q= 30.4670 cm®/ min
Ksat = 0.01033 cm/min
Ksat = 0.149 m/day

clasification = Clay loam {Category 4)



Test Pit 3 Test Pit 4




Test Pit 5 Test Pit 6




